No.EX※※-OMY0026-A
PRODUCT NAME
Fieldbus system
IO-Link Master Unit
MODEL / Series / Product Number
EX600-LAB1
EX600-LBB1
-1-

No.EX※※-OMY0026-A
IO-Link Master Unit
Model Indication and How to Order
EX600-L A B  1
IO-Link master   Number of ports and connector
   Symbol Number of ports Connector
Port specifications   B 4 ports M12 connector
Symbol Content
A Port Class A
B Port Class B
Summary of Product parts
•EX600-L#B1
No. Description Function
1 Status LED’s LED display to indicate the unit status.
2 Connector For connecting IO-Link devices.
3 Marker groove Groove to mount a marker.
4 Joint bracket For connecting to other units.
5 SI unit connector (plug) Transfers signals and supplies power to the next unit.
-16-
No.EX※※-OMY0026-A
Mounting and Installation
■Wiring
○Connector pin assignment
(1) EX600-LAB1
M12 5-pin Socket
Configuration Pin No. Signal name Details
1 L+ 24 V (Control and input)
2 I/Q Digital input (PNP)
3 L- 0 V (Control and input)
4 C/Q IO-Link communication, Digital input (PNP) or
Digital output (PNP) ∗1
5 N.C. Not used
∗1: Can be changed with parameters. Digital output power supply is used for control / input.
(2) EX600-LBB1
M12 5-pin Socket
Configuration Pin No. Signal name Details
1 L+ 24 V (Control and input)
2 P24 24 V (Output)
3 L- 0 V (Control and input)
4 C/Q IO-Link communication, Digital input (PNP) or
Digital output (PNP) ∗1
5 N24 0 V (Output)
∗1: Can be changed with parameters. Digital output power supply is used for control / input.
The relationship between connector No. and IO-Link port is shown below.
Connector No. IO-Link port No.
0 1
1 2
2 3
3 4
●Precautions for handling
Be sure to fit a seal cap on any unused connectors. Proper use of the seal cap enables the
enclosure to achieve IP67 specification.
-17-
No.EX※※-OMY0026-A
LED display
The LED displays the status of Pin No.4 (C/Q) and Pin No.2 (I/Q or P24) of each IO-Link port of the SI unit.
The figures below show the status of each port.
•EX600-LAB1 •EX600-LBB1
Common for IO-Link port No. 1, 2, 3 and 4 (C/Q: Pin No.4) of EX600-LAB1 and EX600-LBB1
The LED status varies depending on the setting of Pin No.4 (disabled, IO-Link communication, digital I/O) of
ports No. 1 to 4.
Pin function LED status Details
Deactivated
(Port disabled)
OFF Port disabled
Red ON Short circuit detection (L+)
IO-Link
(IO-Link communication)
Green flashing
(ON/OFF: 1 Hz)
IO-Link device disconnected
Green flashing
(ON/OFF: 2 Hz)